	nim		59.31	12
	Requester's Name			
der's ne	Phone 457	834-4483		
Company MCC MANAG	EMENT INC	-		
Address 180 5 COLL	NTY ROAD 427 STE 108	Dept/Roor/Suka/Room		
	State FL ZIP 3	750	Office Use Only	_
CORPOR	ATION NAME(S) & DOCU		(if known):	
1 <u></u>	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	·	
2	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	900004415 -06/12/01 *****79.00	58294 -01041002 ******73.00
3	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		
4	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)		—
	alk in Pick up time		Certified Copy	
	ail out 🗋 Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Sta	itus
<u>NEW F</u>	ILINGS	AMENDMENTS	·	ала а <u>на</u>
🛄 Lin	t for Profit nited Liability mestication	 Amendment Resignation o Change of Re Dissolution/V Merger 		
OTHE	R FILINGS	<u>REGISTRATIO</u>	N/QUALIFICATION S	
🔲 An 🖬 Fic	nual Report titious Name	 Foreign Limited Partr Reinstatemen Trademark Other 	hership	
CR2E031(7	/97)		Examiner's Initia	als CC JUE/14/01

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be Direct Staffing Inc.

۰. .

SECOND: The existence of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

THIRD: The nature of the business and the objects and purposes to be transacted, promoted and carried on are to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Florida General Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The amount of total authorized capital stock of the Corporation shall be divided into sixty (60) shares with no-par value.

FIFTH: The street address of the Initial Registered Office shall be,

<u>609 West 27th Street, Sanford, FL 32773</u> AND THE INITIAL, Registered Agent at that address shall be <u>Vincent Reali</u>

SIXTH: The street address of the initial Principal Office of the Corporation shall be 609 West 27th Street, Sanford FL 32773

SEVENTH: The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be two (2). The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as members of the initial Board of Directors are as follows: Vincent Reali-609 West 27th Street, Sanford, FL 32773

EIGHT: The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as Incorporator is: <u>Vincent Reali-609 West 27th Street</u>, Sanford, FL 32773

NINTH: All of the Corporation's issued stock, exclusive of treasury shares, shall be held of record by not more than thirty persons.

TENTH: All of the issued stock of all classes shall be subject to the following restriction on transfer. Each stockholder shall offer to the Corporation or to other stockholders of the Corporation a thirty (30) day "first right" option to purchase his stock should be elect to sell his stock.

ELEVENTH: The Corporation shall make no offering of any of its stock of any class which would constitute a "public offering" within the meaning of the United States Securities Act of 1933, as it may be amended from time to time.

2001 JUN 12 AM 11: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLED

I. THE UNDERSIGNED, For the purpose of forming a corporation under

the laws of the State of Florida do make, file and record these Articles of Incorporation, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand on this 8th day of JUne STATE OF FLORIDA))SS COUNTY OF Sem hale BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Uncent Real! _____, WHO BEING DULY sworn, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Articles of Incorporation as his free act and deed. WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this 4h day of JUNL 2006 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate Designating Place of Business or Domicile for the Service of Process Within This State, Naming Agent Upon Whom Process May Be Served and Names and Addresses of the Officers and Directors.

The following is submitted, in compliance with Chapter 48.091, Florida Statues:

Direct Staffing Inc.

a corporation organized (or organizing) under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office at 609 West 27th Street, Sanford, FL 32773 County of Seminole.

State of Florida, has named<u>Vincent Reali</u>, located at <u>609 West 27th Street, Sanford, FL 32773</u> (Street address & number of Bldg., P.O. Box address not acceptable)

City of <u>Sanford</u>, County of <u>Seminole</u>, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS		
Vincent Reali	(P) (V)	609 West 27th Street, Sanford, FL 32773		
Vincent Reali	(S) - (T) -	609 West 27th Street, Sanford, FL 32773		
DIRECTORS		SPECIFIC ADDRESS		
Vincent Reali		609 West 27th Street Sanford FL 32773		

ACCEPTANCE:

I agree to Resident Agent to Accept Service of Process: to keep open during prescribed hours; to post my name (and any other officers of said corporation authorized to accept service of process at the above Florida designated address) in some conspicuous place in office as required by law.

t Al

2001 JUN 12 AM 11: 24 1 FLORIDA